
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #6
November 21, 2021
U13 (Open)
8.90 km, 1st lap 2.18 km, 3 more laps of 2.24 km, winner: 31:12 - 17.11 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 280 DEVEER, Cooper The Cyclery Ottawa U13 Boys 74267 31:12.48 17.11 7:31.70 8:09.29 7:49.10 7:42.39
2 275 LAFONTAINE, Victor Centre du Vélo La Shop Gatineau U13 Boys eocx275 32:14.51 1'02.04" 16.56 7:31.48 8:09.16 8:17.25 8:16.63
3 278 DAVIES, Colden Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Boys CP21-00476 32:44.95 1'32.47" 16.31 8:00.11 8:33.40 8:02.09 8:09.35
4 290 BROOKS, Josephine Ottawa Bicycle Club Nepean U13 Girls 74162 33:14.18 2'01.70" 16.07 8:12.03 8:22.15 8:09.05 8:30.94
5 284 NESBITT, Dries Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Boys CP21-00489 34:51.17 3'38.70" 15.32 8:23.64 8:57.26 8:47.61 8:42.66
6 291 KOOLWINE, Rowan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Girls CP21-00269 34:51.86 3'39.39" 15.32 8:23.21 8:56.53 8:48.00 8:44.12
7 283 LAVOIE, Émerick Skinouk-VDM Gatineau U13 Boys 53426 35:43.61 4'31.13" 14.95 8:13.60 8:40.69 9:09.00 9:40.31
8 277 THOMAS, Robert Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Boys CP21-00457 36:24.46 5'11.99" 14.67 9:04.34 8:41.63 9:28.38 9:10.11
9 276 COUTURIER, Ismaël Cantley U13 Boys eocx276 36:25.27 5'12.79" 14.66 8:43.00 9:04.91 9:26.91 9:10.45

10 298 KAISARY, Georgia Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Girls CP21-00609 37:13.99 6'01.52" 14.34 9:06.51 9:17.85 9:40.15 9:09.48
11 294 DUSTIN, Chloe Ottawa Bicycle Club Kanata U13 Girls CP21-01213 37:14.64 6'02.16" 14.34 9:04.30 9:17.59 9:32.13 9:20.62
12 95 LAFONTAINE, Maxence Centre du Vélo La Shop Gatineau U13 Girls eocx95 39:34.02 8'21.54" 13.50 9:23.02 10:04.00 9:59.00 10:08.00
13 293 BEREZNAI, Gabriela Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Girls CP21-00419 41:17.23 10'04.76" 12.93 9:39.65 10:14.68 10:39.17 10:43.73
14 281 WILSON, Elijah Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Boys CP21-00706 32:11.02 -1 lap 12.42 9:59.02 10:47.00 11:25.00
15 292 COUTURIER, Jade Cantley U13 Girls eocx292 40:18.60 -1 lap 9.91 12:56.41 15:07.14 12:15.04
16 286 GE, Victor Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Boys CP21-02232 40:52.02 -1 lap 9.78 13:23.02 13:52.00 13:37.00
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #6
November 21, 2021
Under 13 Boys (Men)
8.90 km, 1st lap 2.18 km, 3 more laps of 2.24 km, winner: 31:12 - 17.11 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 280 DEVEER, Cooper The Cyclery Ottawa U13 Boys 74267 31:12.48 17.11 7:31.70 8:09.29 7:49.10 7:42.39
2 275 LAFONTAINE, Victor Centre du Vélo La Shop Gatineau U13 Boys eocx275 32:14.51 1'02.04" 16.56 7:31.48 8:09.16 8:17.25 8:16.63
3 278 DAVIES, Colden Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Boys CP21-00476 32:44.95 1'32.47" 16.31 8:00.11 8:33.40 8:02.09 8:09.35
4 284 NESBITT, Dries Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Boys CP21-00489 34:51.17 3'38.70" 15.32 8:23.64 8:57.26 8:47.61 8:42.66
5 283 LAVOIE, Émerick Skinouk-VDM Gatineau U13 Boys 53426 35:43.61 4'31.13" 14.95 8:13.60 8:40.69 9:09.00 9:40.31
6 277 THOMAS, Robert Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Boys CP21-00457 36:24.46 5'11.99" 14.67 9:04.34 8:41.63 9:28.38 9:10.11
7 276 COUTURIER, Ismaël Cantley U13 Boys eocx276 36:25.27 5'12.79" 14.66 8:43.00 9:04.91 9:26.91 9:10.45
8 281 WILSON, Elijah Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Boys CP21-00706 32:11.02 -1 lap 12.42 9:59.02 10:47.00 11:25.00
9 286 GE, Victor Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Boys CP21-02232 40:52.02 -1 lap 9.78 13:23.02 13:52.00 13:37.00
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #6
November 21, 2021
Under 13 Girls (Women)
8.90 km, 1st lap 2.18 km, 3 more laps of 2.24 km, winner: 33:14 - 16.07 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 290 BROOKS, Josephine Ottawa Bicycle Club Nepean U13 Girls 74162 33:14.18 16.07 8:12.03 8:22.15 8:09.05 8:30.94
2 291 KOOLWINE, Rowan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Girls CP21-00269 34:51.86 1'37.69" 15.32 8:23.21 8:56.53 8:48.00 8:44.12
3 298 KAISARY, Georgia Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Girls CP21-00609 37:13.99 3'59.82" 14.34 9:06.51 9:17.85 9:40.15 9:09.48
4 294 DUSTIN, Chloe Ottawa Bicycle Club Kanata U13 Girls CP21-01213 37:14.64 4'00.46" 14.34 9:04.30 9:17.59 9:32.13 9:20.62
5 95 LAFONTAINE, Maxence Centre du Vélo La Shop Gatineau U13 Girls eocx95 39:34.02 6'19.84" 13.50 9:23.02 10:04.00 9:59.00 10:08.00
6 293 BEREZNAI, Gabriela Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U13 Girls CP21-00419 41:17.23 8'03.06" 12.93 9:39.65 10:14.68 10:39.17 10:43.73
7 292 COUTURIER, Jade Cantley U13 Girls eocx292 40:18.60 -1 lap 9.91 12:56.41 15:07.14 12:15.04
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